Continuation page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - CONTRACTID CODE PAGES OFlpAGES
N/A 1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

A01 08/18/2022 N/A

6. ISSUED BY: CODE: | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE:

United States Department of Agriculture N/A

Agricultural Marketing Service, Commodity Procurement Program
1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. Room 3522-S, STOP 0239
Washington, D.C. 20250-0239

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code (X) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NUMBER
x | 2000008699

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
X 1 08/08/2022

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE | FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

|Z|The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |z is extended |:| is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or
electronic communication, provided each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening
hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

MSCP-D Clause 52.212-4(c) Changes, addendum

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

IC. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, D is required to sign this document and return __ 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this amendment is to add orders and change the ‘Offer Due Date’ from August 19, 2022, to
August 26, 2022; and ‘Acceptance Date’ from August 29, 2022, to be announced no later than September 05,
2022:

Added Orders: CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB (111361) total of 418,000 pounds or 11 trucks (see below):

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Glenn Reid, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Continuation page 2 of 2

3400 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB

3410 POMONA CA

3420111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 11/16/2022-11/30/2022 91767 38,000.000 LB
3430 AUBURNDALE FL

3440 111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 11/16/2022-11/30/2022 33823 38,000.000 LB
3450 BATON ROUGE LA

3460 111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 10/16/2022-10/31/2022 70806 38,000.000 LB
3470111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 12/01/2022-12/15/2022 70806 38,000.000 LB
3480 JACKSON MS

3490 111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 11/01/2022-11/15/2022 39209 38,000.000
3500 111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 12/01/2022-12/15/2022 39209 76,000.000 LB
3510 LOT: 16341 JACKSON MS

3520 111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 10/16/2022-10/31/2022 39206 12,000.000 LB
3530 111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 10/16/2022-10/31/2022 39209 26,000.000 LB
3540 LOT: 692724729 MONROE LA / ST MARTINV...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 692724729 MONROE LA / ST MARTINVILLE LA /

3550111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 12/01/2022-12/15/2022 71203 10,000.000 LB
3560 111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 12/01/2022-12/15/2022 70582 28,000.000 LB
3570 LOT: 955873896 MONROE LA / ST MARTINV...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 955873896 MONROE LA / ST MARTINVILLE LA /

3580 111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 10/01/2022-10/15/2022 71203 10,000.000 LB
3590 111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 10/01/2022-10/15/2022 70582 28,000.000 LB
3600 LOT: 2300000873 AUSTIN TX / DENTON TX...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 2300000873 AUSTIN TX / DENTON TX / HOUSTON TX /
3610111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 12/01/2022-12/15/2022 78744 9,520.000 LB
3620111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 12/01/2022-12/15/2022 76207 10,400.000 LB
3630111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 12/01/2022-12/15/2022 77095 18,080.000 LB

Total ADDED Quantity for CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 418,000.000 LBS.
Total OLD Quantity for Invitation was 7,964,200.000 LBS.
Total NEW Quantity for Invitation 7,964,200.000 + 418,000.000 = 8,328,200 LBS.






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Amendment - A01  08-18-22.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found problems which may prevent the document from being fully accessible.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 27



		Failed: 2







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Failed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Failed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

